

## Item no 5.11

### QUESTION NO 11

**By Councillor Staniforth for answer  
by the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 27 June 2019**

On the 9th June the road to Seafield Recycling Centre was closed due to safety concerns. In light of this:

**Question** (1) What was the extent of public consultation on the use of the road before the entrance on Fillyside Road was closed and the Seafield Road entrance opened?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Why were traffic numbers so under-estimated at the site that the entrance had to be closed down?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What is being done to ensure that entry to Seafield Recycling Centre is both safe and efficient in the future?

**Answer** (3)